## WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 201

## Certificate of the Publisher

So. IL Local Media Group

certifies that it is the publisher of the

Herald Tribune

is a secular newspaper, has been con [daily or weekly] for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first pul attached notice, is published in the city of Chester

Randolph,

State of Illinois, is of general circulation throug surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 ILCS 5/5.

The standards (MPS) R18-20. If adopted by the Board, the Illinois EPA) intends to submit any rules adopted by the Board in this rulemaking to the United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA)

A notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published times in Herald Tribune and the notice was made in the newspaper, dated and class I under the federal Class I under

In witness, the Herald Tribune has signed this certificate by its publisher, at Chester , Illinois, on 9/6/17 .

Herald Tribune

By: April Sandar

So. IL Local Media Group

Publisher

177.26

The Illinois Pollution Control Board gives notice of public hearings regarding rule changes proposed by the Board on October 19, 2017: In The Matter of: Amendments to 35 III. Adm. Code 233. Multi-Polli Environmental Protection Agency (Illinois EPA) intends to submit any rules adopted by the Board in this rulemaking to the United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) for review and approval as a revision to the Illinois Regional Haze State Imple-mentation Plan (SIP) to address the visibility protection requireamendments to current regulatory provisions proposed by IEPA but also newly created provisions, along with an analysis demonstrating that the amended rules de tainment or mainten-ance of any applicable National Ambi-ent Air Quality Stand-ard, reasonable further progress, or any other applicable re-